# William H. Lyons Fair Grounds Task Force Minnehaha County, South Dakota May 2 and 3, 2022 Workshop Ramkota, Roosevelt Room

## May 2, 2022 (Monday)

12 noon to 1:45 pm Task Force: Introductions, Process, Site Review

• Lunch will be available for Task Force members at 11:45am

# May 3, 2022 (Tuesday)

12 noon to 1:45pm Task Force: Review Concepts to Date

• Lunch will be available for Task Force members at 11:45am

4:00pm to 5:30pm Task Force: Presentation and Summary

Task Force members are welcome to tour the fairgrounds site with Mr. Smith at 10am on Monday and then the fairgrounds facilities at 2pm on Monday.

#### Resolution:

WHEREAS, the Minnehaha County Board of Commissioners seeks to honor the wishes of Winona Axtell Lyon, recognize the community support for the activities at the Fair Grounds; and desires to envision a Fair Grounds that meets the evolving needs of stakeholders, including exhibitors, participants, attendees, and sponsors of all such events both now and in the future;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MINNEHAHA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS that a task force be established to review and establish a vision for the William H. Lyon Fair Grounds

## Workshop:

A Two-Day Workshop to gain understanding into the fair and the fair's physical attributes through site analysis, to determine opportunity and constraints, and to develop alternatives for future growth and development. The Two-Day Workshop will be an is an interactive process involving the fair manager, staff, and W.H. Lyons Fair Grounds Task Force members. The Workshop is the first step to carry out the resolution adopted by the Commissioners.